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MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL COOPERATION PLATFORM ON MARINE LITTER IN 
THE MEDITERRANEAN 
 
AGREEMENT ON THE 
CONSERVATION OF CETACEANS IN 
THE BLACK SEA, MEDITERRANEAN 
SEA AND CONTIGUOUS ATLANTIC 
AREA (ACCOBAMS) 

Mrs Célia Le Ravallec 
Project Officer 
 
Tel : +377 9898 4074 
E-mail: cleravallec@accobams.net 
 

EURO-MEDITERRANEAN CENTRE 
ON CLIMATE CHANGE (CMCC) 

Mrs Svitlana Liubartseva 
Senior Researcher  
Ocean Predictions and Applications 
 
Tel: +39 051 4151267 
E-mail:  svitlana.liubartseva@cmcc.it   
 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION JOINT 
RESEARCH CENTRUM/TECHNICAL 
ON GROUP MARINE LITTER (EC 
JRC/TGML) 

Mr. Georg Hanke 
European Commission Joint Research Centre 
Directorate D Sustainable Resources 
Water and Marine Resources 
 
Tel.: +39-0332-785586 
E-mail: georg.hanke@ec.europa.eu  
 

EUROPEAN ENVIRONMENT 
AGENCY (EEA) 

Mr Mustafa Aydin 
Project Manager 
Natural Systems and Sustainability 
 
Tel: +45 3343 5940 
Tel: +45 2048 7065 
E-mail: mustafa.aydin@eea.europa.eu 
 

EUROPEAN TOPIC CENTRE, 
UNIVERSITY OF MALAGA (ETC-
UMA) - PANACEA PROJECT 
(STREAMLINING NETWORKING 
AND MANAGEMENT EFFORTS IN 
MEDITERRANEAN PROTECTED 
AREAS FOR ENHANCED NATURAL 
CONSERVATION AND 
PROTECTION) 

Mrs Dania Abdul Malak 
ETC-UMA Director 
 
Tel: +34 951 952 995 
E-mail: daniaabdulmalak@uma.es 

GERMAN AGENCY FOR 
INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION 
(GIZ) 

Mr. Johannes Frommann 
Manager  
"Integrated Waste Management &amp 
Marine Litter Prevention in the Western Balkans" 
Programme 
Tel: +355697013561 
Email: johannes.frommann@giz.de  
 

INSTITUTE OF WATER OF THE 
REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA (IWRS) 

Mr Stefan Trdan 
Technical Assistant 
Marine Department 
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E-mail : stefan.trdan@izvrs.si  

IUCN CENTRE FOR 
MEDITERRANEAN COOPERATION – 
IUCN-MED 

Mrs Helena Clavero Sousa 
 
Tel: +34 952 028 451 
E-mail : helena.clavero@iucn.org 
 

MEDITERRANEAN ASSOCIATION 
TO SAVE THE SEA TURTLES 
(MEDASSET) 
 

Mrs Konstantina Andreanidou  
Programmes Officer 
 
Tel : +30 210 3613572 
E-mail: k.andreanidou@medasset.org 
 

MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION 
OFFICE FOR ENVIRONMENT, 
CULTURE AND SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT (MIO-ECSDE) 
 

Mrs Thomais Vlachogianni 
Programme Officer 
 
Tel: +30 210 3247267 
E-mail : vlachogianni@mio-ecsde.org 
 

PLASTICS EUROPE Mr Jérémy Fouriau 
Environmental Affairs Manager 
 
Tel : +32 (0) 2 676 17 36 
E-mail : Jeremy.Fouriau@plasticseurope.org 
 

SECRETARIAT FOR THE UNION 
FOR THE MEDITERRANEAN (UFM)/ 

Mr Jaime Fernandez  
Consultant 
 
E-mail : jfernandez@globalcad.org 
 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE 
PLAN BLEU/ 
ENVIRONMENT/MEDITERRANEAN 
ACTION PLAN 

Mrs Elen Lemaitre-Curri 
Director 
 
Tel : +33 (0)6 47 69 24 07 
E-mail: elemaitre-curri@planbleu.org 
 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE ON 
SPECIALLY PROTECTED AREAS 
(SPA/RAC)/UN 
ENVIRONMENT/MEDITERRANEAN 
ACTION PLAN 
 

Mrs Lobna Ben Nakhla 
Programme Officer  
 
Tel: +216 71 206 649 / 71 206 485  
E-mail: Lobna.bennakhla@spa-rac.org 

REGIONAL MARINE POLLUTION 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE 
FOR THE MEDITERRANEAN SEA 
(REMPEC)/UN 
ENVIRONMENT/MEDITERRANEAN 
ACTION PLAN 

Mr Franck Lauwers 
Programme Officer (Prevention) 
 
Tel : +356 21 337 296/7/8 
E-mail : flauwers@rempec.org 
 
Mr. Shi Wentao 
Junior Professional Officer 
 
Tel: +356 21 337 296/7/8 
E-mail : jpo@rempec.org  
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SURFRIDER FOUNDATION EUROPE Mrs Vanessa Sarah Salvo 
Spanish Office Coordinator 
Surfrider España 
 
Tel: +34 688 684 611 
e-mail: vsalvo@surfrider.eu  
 

SUSTAINABLE CONSUMPTION AND 
PRODUCTION REGIONAL 
ACTIVITY CENTRE (SCP/RAC)/ UN 
ENVIRONMENT/MEDITERRANEAN 
ACTION PLAN 

Mrs. Magali Outters  
Team Leader Policy Area 
 
Tel : +34 93 554 16 66 
E-mail : moutters@scprac.org 
 
Mr. Pedro Fernandez Bautista 
Programmes Officer 
 
Tel: +34 93 553 87 92 
Tel : +34 607 07 03 22 
E-mail : pfernandez@scprac.org  
 

UN ENVIRONMENT/MAP Mrs. Tatjana Hema 
Deputy Coordinator 
 
Tel: +30 2107273115 
E-mail : tatjana.hema@un.org 
 
Mr. Mohamad Kayyal 
MED POL Programme Management Officer 
 
Tel : +30 2107273128 
E-mail : mohamad.kayyal@un.org 
 
Mr. Christos Ioakeimidis 
MED POL Marine Litter Expert 
 
Tel : +30 210 7273126 
E-mail : christos.ioakeimidis@un.org 
 

WWF TURKEY Mr. Tolga Yücel 
Communications Manager 
 
Tel: 0212 528 20 30/ 124 
E-mail: tyucel@wwf.org.tr 
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OBSERVERS 
 

 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL CENTRE FOR 
ADMINISTRATION AND 
TECHNOLOGY TIRANA (ECAT-
TIRANA) 

Ms Marjeta Mima 
Director  
Tirana 
Albania 
 
E-mail:  mima@ecat-tirana.org  
 

MED POL FOCAL POINT ITALY Mrs Erika Magaletti 
Senior Research Scientist/MED POL Focal Point 
ISPRA 
Italian Institute for Environmental Protection and 
Research 
Tel: +39 0650074788 
Email: Erika.magaletti@isprambiente.it  
 

 
MED POL FOCAL POINT STATE OF 
LIBYA  

Mr Ali Ragab Elkekli 
Director, Cooperation and Technical Consultation 
Department Environment General Authority 

 
Tel : +218 2 1487 0266 
E-mail : arelkekli@gmail.com  

REGIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR 
THE CONSERVATION OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT OF THE RED SEA 
AND GULF OF ADEN (PERSGA) 
 

Mr. Zaher Al-Agwan 
Regional Programme Coordinator 
Marine Litter and Marine Protected Areas Evaluation 
Programme 
 
Tel:  + 966 12 8859 423 
Fax:  + 966 12 423 8875/6  
E-mail: zaher.alagwan@persga.org  
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